affiliates shall acquire the IPP and power sale undertaking and the operations and maintenance (O&M) 
business of WWIL, while the Company and/or its affiliates shall acquire certain identified real estate / 
assets from WWIL. The financial commitment of the Company under the Resolution Plan is approx. INR 
350,00,00,000 (Indian Rupees Three Hundred and Fifty Crore). 

The LOI is subject to the receipt of approval of the Resolution Plan from the Hon'ble National Company 
Law Tribunal, Ahmedabad Bench and / or any other courts or tribunal (as the case may be) under applicable 
laws. 

Further, the details required under Regulation 30 of SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015 read with SEBI Circular

[...]

Within 60 (sixty) days from the date of approval of 
the Resolution Plan by the Adjudicating Authority. 

Sr. 
No 

Disclosure Particulars 

7. Consideration - whether cash consideration 
or share swap or any other form and details 
of the same; 

Approx. INR 350,00,00,000 (Indian Rupees Three 
Hundred and Fifty Crore) towards acquisition of the 
identified assets from WWIL.  

The Resolution Plan also provides an option for the 
Lead Member and the Company to agree on terms 
and conditions for infusion by the Company of debt 
/ equity in WWIL on the implementation.